

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 2009-1393 **Version**: 1

Type:ProclamationStatus:AdoptedFile created:5/5/2009In control:City Council

On agenda: Final action: 5/5/2009

Enactment date: 5/5/2009 Enactment #: 291

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby

congratulate Amen Corner for recognizing Judge Eugene Strassburger with the Judge Robert E. Dauer Award for Judicial Leadership and Excellence for his outstanding career and achievement in

the field of law and justice; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare Thursday, May 7, 2009, to be "JUDGE GENE STRASSBURGER DAY" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Douglas Shields, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. SHIELDS

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 2009-1393.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/5/2009	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass